FORM PTO-1595 ÜŽ-23-2004 (Rev. 6-93)	R SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) [ab settings → →	Patent and Trademark Offic
To the Honorable Commissioner (102674922	ord the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Heinrich Kossmann AG Plasticfabrik-	Name: WIBO Kunststoff Combine Combine
ation	
2/11/04	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X No	FEB 1 1 2004 H
3. Nature of conveyance:	BADEMARK
	Street Address: Oskar-von-Miller-StraBe 7
Security Agreement Change of Name	Meitingen 86405, Germany
Other	City: State: ZIP:
Execution Date: November 7, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	D335,105; 5,117,584
	5,117,584
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Alan E. Schiavelli	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 80.00
Internal Address:	☑ Enclosed
	(Excess Fees) Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Antonelli, Terry, Stout & Kraus, LLP	The state of the s
Street Address: 1300 N. Seventeenth Street	8. Deposit account number:
Quid has 1000	01-2135
Suite 1800	
City: Arlington State: VA ZIP: 22209	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
- Andrews Control of the Control of	eatjon is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
the original document. Alan E. Schiavelli	2-11-04
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including co	over sheet, attachments, and document:
Commissioner of Patents & 7	required cover sheet information to: 'rademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231	
02/20/2004 JJALLAH2 00000007 D335105 (Form PTO1595Recordation Form Cover Sheet - page 1 of 3)	
01 FC:8021	
· ·	the state of the s

PATENT REEL: 014981 FRAME: 0928

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Heinrich Kossmann AG Plasticfabrikation is the exclusive owner, by assignments previously recorded, of the following Letters Patents of the United States of America:

D335,105, granted April 27, 1993;

5,117,584, granted June 2, 1992.

WHFREAS, WIBO Kunststofftechnik GmbH is desirous of acquiring the sole and exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under the said Letters Patents, and the inventions covered thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Heinrich Kossmann AG Plasticfabrikation has sold, assigned, transferred and set over and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the said WIBO Kunststofftechnik GmbH, the entire right, title and interest in the said invention and the Letters Patents aforesaid, and any reissue or reissues of said Letters Patents already granted or which may be granted, the same to be held and enjoyed by said WIBO Kunststofftechnik GmbH for their own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of their successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term for which said Letters Patents of the United States are granted or reissued as fully and entirely as

1

PATENT

REEL: 014981 FRAME: 0929

the same would have been held and enjoyed by the said Heinrich Kossmann AG Plasticfabrikation, if this assignment and sale had not been made.

Heinrich Kossmann AG Plasticfabrikation

Title: ols

liquidator

2

REEL: 014981 FRAME: 0930